© DOCKETNO.DK2016:000 .
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THELICENSEOF . §  VETERINARY =

DIARRABLUE,DVM. ~  §  MEDICALEXAMINERS

. AGREED ORDER

On this day the Texas Board of Veterinary Medical Examtiners (“Board”) considered the matter of
the license of DiarraBlu_e;_D.V.M-.._(“Respo_hdent’?)j._' ’ T T AR LTI

Respondent, without admitting the trum'df_the'Findings of Fact and 'COn.clusiohs_ of Law séf-out- in.
this Order, waived notice and hearing and agreed to the entry of this Order. Accordingly, the Board
makes the following Findings of Fact-and Conclusions of Law and enters this Order as set forth

below. ; S : R :

|  EINDINGSOFFACT .~
1. .Respondent, Diarra Blug, D-.V-.Mi‘-,zbf Cypress, Téxas héi_ds Texas yéiteri.ﬁ:ary _licénsge: 12985. :

2. On September 23, 2015, Board investigators =condijctcd1:.aﬁ3;'bn-sit'¢-'iinsp¢¢ti0n of
Respondent at Cy Fair Animal Hospital in Cypress, Texas. The inspection revealed that the facility
did not have a controlled substance log for hydromorphone, At the time of the inspection, the
facility had 20mls of hydromorphone onhand. . -~ . ..~ * ST

3,  The inspectionalso revealed that Respondent did not have an‘accurate balance on hand for
butorphanol, diazepam, or telazol, The controlled substance log showed a recorded: balance of
44 63mis for butorphanol, but the actual balance on hand was 94mls. This means. that the facility
had an extra 49.37mls of butorphanol.  The controlled substance log showed a recorded balance

of 3mls for diazepam, but the actual balance on hand was 48.5mls. This means that the facility bad

an extra 45.5mls of diazepam. The controlled substance log showed a recorded balance of “I

bottle” for telazol; but did not reflect the actual amount on hand or size of the bottle, Because of
these inaccuracies, Respondent could not adequately monitor whether diversion was occurring.

4, At the time of the inspection, Respondent held a DEA tegistration, but did not order
controlled substances for the facility. Respondent does riot have prior violations of a similar nature,

* CONCLUSIONSOFLAW

1 Pu_xf_suant"té Téxas'OcQupations_deé_,_Chap_t&ﬁr 801, the Bbﬂrd_ ;has:?;iuti?sdiction o&é: ‘this"'-i:__j -
matter. Respondent is required to comply with the provisions of the Veterinary. Licensing:Act,

Chapter 801, Texas Occupations Code, and with the Board’s Rules. Respondent received riotice
as required by law. N S S L ' _

2. Respondent has vid_lat'ed Bpé;d Rule 573.50 of théfl.3oe‘1_‘:_'cl*isE Rules of Pr'oifession_al Conduet.
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3. Respondent has violated Section 801-.402:(?6)‘ of thc: -VcterinarygLicensihg Aqt; Te%as
Occupations Code. B : T e .

4, Respondent is él’ijéct;;t;difdiépiip'linaryfactibfng fund_e_r'Tega_s_‘;'()ccu'p'a_tizcﬁfs_ Code, Sectlons o

801.401(a), and 801.451. .

5. Pusuant to Board Rule 57525, Respondent's violati
Respondent is subject to disciplinary action under that Rule. .~ .
Now, therefore, the Bo‘ard: an_d‘gRéspo'ndentiégree to the :fo.liloﬁr_ing: tcrms o

i REPRIMAND

a Rg_spoﬁdeht is Ezh.er:_e.b:y‘ -ihfounaily__reprimaﬁdéd- b:y the Board This .'i'r.l_fdnrial' _
- reprimand will not be published in the Board’s newsletter and will not be routinely

teported to- the American Association of Veterinary: State: Boards (AAVSB) for
- inclusion in the national reporting database. A copy of this informal reprimand will
be forwarded to the AAVSB if specifically requested by that organization. . ...

5. ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY

s Respondent shall pay an administrative penalty.of five hundred dollars ($500.00)

within 30 days of the date the Board approves this Order: ‘Payment shall be made
directly to the Texas Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners at 333 Guadalupe

Street, Suite 3-810, Austin, Texas 78701, Partial payments will not be accepted.

b, If Resporidéht 'does:not;t'ihiéiy'p_ajr the hdxﬁfihi’fs:trativé penalty, the Board may"dé_ny g

‘a request to: renew Respondent’s license until the ‘outstanding -administrative
penalty is received, pursuant to Board: Rule 573.62(b). Any monetary funds paid

 to.the Board to renew a license shall first be applied to any outstanding unpaid

- administrative penalties, pursuant to Board Rule 57 1.57.-Additionally, the matter
- +may- be referred to:the Attorney General for - collection, pursuant to Texas
O.ccupat_ions_:deg,,_S_e_ctiqn_Sﬂl._ﬁlSB:.; o AR LI L

3. ADHERENCETOTHELAWANDBOARDRULES

a’.: 'Résj.)ondent' shail abxdeby the Bdﬁfd"é Ru’le§ ;Qf Professwnal fconduc_f; the Texas
o Veterinary Licensing Act, and the laws of the S_ta‘t'c of Texas and the United States.

b _RespOndent; shall co_qp::jate:ﬁdfh.thé Board’s attorneys, frivestigators, compliance
- officers and other employees and agents investigating Respondent’s compliance

© withthisOrder.

r F#ilufe-by Rezsjal'ond'éht to comply with thetcrmsoft!nSOrder,orthhany 6t1'1'ef.;53- o

. provisions of the Veterinary Licensing Act or the Board Rules, may resultin further |
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I understand that l have the r:gl:t to legnl cnunsel prlar io signing this Order. I waive -
representation by counsel. T have reviewed this Order and: understand the Findingy of Fact
and Conclusions of lsw set forth herein, 1 nelther admit nor deny the violation(s) herein. I
undersiand that this Order contains the entire agreement, and there Is na other agreement
of any kind. I waive the right to sny further proceedmgs, mcludmg B Ionnal hearmg, andf :
the right to seek judicial review of this Order. = IR '
I understnnd that this Drdr.r s sub;ect to approval hy ﬁm Board. l nndcrstand that thc;
terms and conditions of this Order become effective upon approval by the Board. A copy of
the approved Order will be mailed to me. By signing this Order, I agree. to satisfactarily
comply with the terms and conditions of the Order in a timely manner. { understand that if
I fall to comply with all terms and conditions of this Order, § will be subject to xm'estigntlon o
and appropmta dzsuiplinary nction as a result of my nuncnmpliance. _ '

' Simedmzszt‘{dayof ! "ljij' ' . 20/7‘ .5-35
R e
Swom_nnd-subsc;;'bedjbeforeine.ihis QL/?‘aY_O_f_ _ ,&??w/ B 20,7,

'SUSAN TRAINOR
Notary {D # 630927

My Commisslon:Expires - §-
© October 29, 2020,

THEREFORE, the Texas Board of Veterinary Medicalﬂxmmers dogs harcby adopt ibis Order.
Thstrderlnﬂ'ecuvaandﬁnalonthxs /D . .202“7.

Jeasi /zfa Qu’nlhvnn, D‘W Presiding BnardMembBr I
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